

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 310 OF 2007 IN SLP(C) 9831/2006

MOKARRAM KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S. BHATTACHARYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 30/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors is dispensed with for
the time being.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master