

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 310 OF 2007 IN SLP(C) 9831/2006

MOKARRAM KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.S. BHATTACHARYA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

With I.A. No. 2 (Appln. for taking subsequent events on record)

Date: 01/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Dewan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Dubey, Sr. adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The contempt petition is dismissed and notice of contempt is  
discharged in terms of the signed order.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 310 OF 2007  
IN  
SLP(C)NO. 9831 OF 2006

Mokarram Khan & Ors.

.... Petitioners

Versus

P.S. Bhattacharya & Anr.

.... Respondents

ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have gone through the order passed by this Court on 18.09.2007  
and the contempt petition. We do not think any contempt is made out against  
the respondents. Consequently, the contempt petition is dismissed and notice of

contempt is discharged.

(A.K.MATHUR)

.....J.

(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J.

New Delhi  
February 01, 2008